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A. CABRAL BONNER, ESQ. SB# 247528 
LAW OFFICES OF BONNER AND BONNER 
475 GATE FIVE RD, SUITE 212 
SAUSALITO, CA 94965 
TEL: (415) 331-3070 
FAX: (415) 331-2738 
cbonner799@aol.com 
cabral@bonnerlaw.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

    SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 
 
 
JOHN WANAMAKER,  
  
                        Plaintiff, 
 vs. 
 
COUNTY OF MARIN, SHELLY NELSON, 
MICHAEL FROST, CRAIG TACKABERY, 
and DOES 1-20, inclusive, 
 
  Defendants.     

)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

Case No: 15-4058 WHA 
 
JOINT STIPULATION AND 
[PROPOSED] ORDER RE: DISMISSAL 
WITH PREJUDICE 

 

 
 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by the parties to this action, through their designated 

counsel, that the above-captioned action be dismissed in its entirely with prejudice pursuant to 

FRCP 41(a)(l), each party to bear their own fees and costs. The stipulation and order and the 

dismissal with prejudice shall not constitute or be deemed an admission of any kind by either 

party regarding the merits of this action. 

/ / 

 

 

 

entirety

Wanamaker -v- County of Marin Doc. 37

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2015cv04058/290903/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2015cv04058/290903/37/
https://dockets.justia.com/


 

JOINT STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE    2                              
     Case No: 15-4058 WHA 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dated: November 30, 2016.  COUNTY OF MARIN 

 
     By: /s/Stephen Raab     
         STEPHEN RAAB 
         Attorney for Defendants 

     

Dated: November 30, 2016.  LAW OFFICES OF BONNER & BONNER 

 
     By: /s/Charles A Bonner 
          CHARLES A. BONNER 
          Attorney for Plaintiff 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED: 

 

Dated:    
                                                                     HON. WILLIAM ALSUP  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

November 30, 2016.


