1 2 3 4 5 6 7	CHARLES A. BONNER, ESQ. SB# 85413 A. CABRAL BONNER, ESQ. SB# 247528 <b>LAW OFFICES OF BONNER AND BONNE</b> 475 GATE FIVE RD, SUITE 212 SAUSALITO, CA 94965 TEL: (415) 331-3070 FAX: (415) 331-2738 cbonner799@aol.com cabral@bonnerlaw.com ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF	ER	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
11	JOHN WANAMAKER,	) Case No: 15-4058 WHA	
12	Plaintiff,	) JOINT STIPULATION AND	
13	VS.	) [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: DISMISSAL ) WITH PREJUDICE	
14	COUNTY OF MARIN, SHELLY NELSON, MICHAEL FROST, CRAIG TACKABERY, and DOES 1-20, inclusive,		
15	Defendants.	, ) )	
16 17		) )	
18		)	
19		)	
20	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by the parties to this action, through their designated entirety counsel, that the above-captioned action be dismissed in its entirely with prejudice pursuant to		
21			
22	FRCP 41(a)(l), each party to bear their own fees and costs. The stipulation and order and the		
23	dismissal with prejudice shall not constitute or be deemed an admission of any kind by either party regarding the merits of this action.		
24			
25	//		
26			
27			
28	JOINT STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 1 Case No: 15-4058 WHA		

1	Dated: November 30, 2016.	COUNTY OF MARIN
2		Dru /a/Ctanhan Daah
3		By: <u>/s/Stephen Raab</u> STEPHEN RAAB
4		Attorney for Defendants
5		
6	Dated: November 30, 2016.	LAW OFFICES OF BONNER & BONNER
7		By: <u>/s/Charles A Bonner</u>
8		CHARLES A. BONNER
9		Attorney for Plaintiff
10		
11	IT IS SO ORDERED:	
12	Datada November 20, 2016	In Ann
13	Dated: November 30, 2016.	HON. WILLIAM ALSUP
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	JOINT STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 2 Case No: 15-4058 WHA	
	1	